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Scotch Spearmint: Acreage, Yield, Prod., Price and Value, Wash., 1995-2004

Year Harvested

Yield
Per

Harvested
Acre

Production

Marketing
Year

Average
Price

Value
of

Production

Value
Per

Harvested
Acre

Acres Pounds 1,000 Lbs. $ Per Lb. 1,000 Dollars Dollars

    1995
    1996
    1997
    1998
    1999

    2000
    2001
    2002
    2003
    2004

3,900
4,500
5,700
6,600
5,300

3,500
3,200
3,000
3,700
3,500

110
115
121
150
141

138
133
145
125
145

429
517
691
991
745

484
426
435
463
507

13.60
13.00
12.50
11.00
10.00

8.00
8.40
9.50
9.70
9.50

5,818
6,696
8,651

10,940
7,424

3,885
3,579
4,123
4,456
4,796

1,492
1,488
1,518
1,658
1,401

1,110
1,118
1,374
1,204
1,370

Native Spearmint: Acreage, Yield, Prod., Price and Value, Wash., 1995-2004

Year Harvested

Yield
Per

Harvested
Acre

Production

Marketing
Year

Average
Price

Value
of

Production

Value
Per

Harvested
Acre

Acres Pounds 1,000 Lbs. $ Per Lb. 1,000 Dollars Dollars

  1995
  1996
  1997
  1998
  1999

  2000
  2001
  2002
  2003
  2004

7,900
7,500
7,400
7,400
7,200

7,800
7,400
6,900
5,500
5,300

131
145
147
156
145

145
143
146
160
147

1,035
1,089
1,091
1,151
1,043

1,132
1,058
1,010

880
778

11.10
11.00
11.00
10.00
9.20

9.10
9.10
9.10
9.20
9.40

11,457
11,934
12,020
11,551
9,562

10,336
9,629
9,171
8,033
7,283

1,450
1,591
1,624
1,561
1,328

1,325
1,301
1,329
1,461
1,374
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All Peppermint: Acreage, Yield, Prod., Price and Value, Wash., 1995-2004

Year Harvested

Yield
Per

Harvested
Acre

Production

Marketing
Year

Average
Price

Value
of

Production

Value
Per

Harvested
Acre

Acres Pounds 1,000 Lbs. $ Per Lb. 1,000 Dollars Dollars

    1995
    1996
    1997
    1998
    1999

    2000
    2001
    2002
    2003
    2004

32,000
31,000
31,000
30,000
25,000

22,500
23,500
25,000
24,500
24,000

90
97
95
97
90

96
94

107
103
120

2,880
3,007
2,945
2,910
2,250

2,160
2,209
2,675
2,524
2,880

11.90
11.90
11.00
11.00
9.00

9.30
10.20
11.20
11.60
11.40

34,272
35,783
32,395
32,010
20,250

20,088
22,532
29,960
29,278
32,832

1,071
1,154
1,045
1,067

810

893
959

1,198
1,195
1,368
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Mint: Acreage, Yield & Production, By Counties, Washington, 2003-2004

Crop
and

County

2003 2004

Harvested
Yield Per
Harvested

Acre
Production Harvested

Yield Per
Harvested

Acre
Production

Acres Pounds Pounds Acres Pounds Pounds
SCOTCH SPEARMINT

Grant

Yakima

Other Counties 1

TOTAL

NATIVE SPEARMINT

Grant

Yakima

Other Counties 1

TOTAL

ALL SPEARMINT

Grant

Yakima

Other Counties 1

TOTAL

ALL PEPPERMINT

Adams

Grant

Yakima

Other Counties 3

TOTAL

STATE TOTAL

700

1,600

1,400

3,700

400

4,300

800

5,500

1,100

5,900

2,200

9,200

3,300

14,000

2,900

4,300

24,500

33,700

141

107

138

125

143

160

168

160

142

146

149

146

88

108

108

97

103

115

99,000

171,000

193,000

463,000

57,000

689,000

134,000

880,000

156,000

860,000

327,000

1,343,000

290,000

1,505,000

314,000

415,000

2,524,000

3,867,000

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

3,500

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

5,300

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

8,800

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

24,000

32,800

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

145

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

147

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

146

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

120

127

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

507,000

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

778,000

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

1,285,000

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

( 2 )

2,880,000

4,165,000
  1 “Other Counties” category includes Adams, Benton and Franklin Counties.
  2 County estimates discontinued for the 2004 crop year.
  3 “Other Counties” category includes Benton, Franklin, Kittitas, and Lincoln Counties.


